
#  UCCS (4-1) -vs- #  Sul Ross St. (1-3)
02/01/2026 at Los Lunas, NM (Los Lunas Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kunze, Autumn (2-0)
Loss: Rooks, Larryn (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Hank Carrera First: Miles Blumhardt Third Base: David Willems 
Start: 10:01 AM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 70   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 45F
Game notes:
- South Central Region Tournament

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UCCS 0 0 0 6 6 12 13 0
Sul Ross St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

UCCS 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goldsworth, Jennavieve 3b 4 2 1 0 1 0 3
Berkowitz, Jacqueline lf 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Scott, Mackenzie cf 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Pancost, Gianna 1b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Steinmetz, Katie PH 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    McCombs, Tayler dh/PR 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
Case, Laynee 2b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Redd, Halley ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Baxter, Addy c 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Gutierrez, Alyssa rf 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
Kunze, Autumn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 12 13 11 8 1 10

2B: Steinmetz, Katie (1)
HR: Case, Laynee (1)
SF: Berkowitz, Jacqueline (1); Case, Laynee (1)
SB: Pancost, Gianna (1); Goldsworth, Jennavieve (3); Baxter, Addy
(2); Gutierrez, Alyssa (1); Scott, Mackenzie (1); Case, Laynee (1)
DP: 1

Sul Ross St. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leanos, Jenna ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bustos, Samantha 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ramos, Alexandra cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Apodaca, Andrea c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Clemente, Elizabeth 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savage, Baylie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ventura, Karissa rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Fernandez, Carissa lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Pate, Jaclyn dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rooks, Larryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castilleja, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 3 0 0 4 2

E: Leanos, Jenna (1); Clemente, Elizabeth (1)

UCCS IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kunze, Autumn (W, 2-0) 5.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 4 56
Totals 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 4 56

Sul Ross St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rooks, Larryn (L, 0-1) 3.1 5 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 15 21 8 2 78
Castilleja, Addison 1.2 8 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 1 67
Totals 13 12 12 8 1 0 0 0 0 29 37 11 3 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCCS - Top of 1st UCC sul
Goldsworth,Jennavie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Goldsworth,Jennavie stole second base. 0 0
Berkowitz,Jacquelin walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Scott,Mackenzie popped up to the catcher (0-2 FS). 0 0
Pancost,Gianna popped up to short (2-0 BB). 0 0
McCombs,Tayler flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 1st UCC sul
Leanos,Jenna singled down the right field line (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Bustos,Samantha reached on a fielder's choice hit down the left field line (1-1 FB); Leanos,Jenna out at
second base, 3b to 2b. 0 0
Ramos,Alexandra struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Apodaca,Andrea grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 0

UCCS - Top of 2nd UCC sul
Case,Laynee flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Redd,Halley lined out to third base (0-1 F). 0 0
Baxter,Addy singled to shallow right field (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Gutierrez,Alyssa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 2nd UCC sul
Clemente,Elizabeth flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Savage,Baylie struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Ventura,Karissa singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BS). 0 0
Fernandez,Carissa popped up to the infield putout by ss (3-2 BBKSBF). 0 0

UCCS - Top of 3rd UCC sul
Goldsworth,Jennavie popped up to the infield putout by c (0-0). 0 0
Berkowitz,Jacquelin grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Scott,Mackenzie walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Scott,Mackenzie stole second base. 0 0
Pancost,Gianna walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
McCombs,Tayler grounded out to first base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 3rd UCC sul
Pate,Jaclyn struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Leanos,Jenna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Bustos,Samantha struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

UCCS - Top of 4th UCC sul
Case,Laynee singled to left center (1-1 BK). 0 0
Redd,Halley popped up to short (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Baxter,Addy walked (3-1 BBBSB); Case,Laynee advanced to second base. 0 0
Baxter,Addy stole second base; Case,Laynee stole third base. 0 0
Gutierrez,Alyssa singled in the infield, RBI (3-2 BFBBKF); Case,Laynee scored; Baxter,Addy advanced to
third base. 1 0
Gutierrez,Alyssa stole second base; Baxter,Addy stole home, scored. 2 0
Goldsworth,Jennavie singled to third base (1-0 B); Gutierrez,Alyssa advanced to third base on play and a
throwing error by Leanos,Jenna (E6). 2 0
Goldsworth,Jennavie stole second base. 2 0
Berkowitz,Jacquelin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0



Scott,Mackenzie singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Gutierrez,Alyssa scored; Goldsworth,Jennavie scored
from second base; Berkowitz,Jacquelin advanced to second base. 4 0
sulr pitching change: Castilleja,Addison replaces Rooks,Larryn. 4 0
Pancost,Gianna singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Berkowitz,Jacquelin scored
from second base; Scott,Mackenzie advanced to second base. 5 0
McCombs,Tayler singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BBFFB); Scott,Mackenzie advanced to third
base; Pancost,Gianna advanced to second base. 5 0
Case,Laynee sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Scott,Mackenzie scored; Pancost,Gianna advanced to third
base; McCombs,Tayler advanced to second base. 6 0
Redd,Halley struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 4th UCC sul
Ramos,Alexandra singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 6 0
Apodaca,Andrea reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-2 BFF); Ramos,Alexandra out at second
base, ss to 2b. 6 0
Clemente,Elizabeth popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-1 BK). 6 0

UCCS - Top of 5th UCC sul
Baxter,Addy singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 6 0
Gutierrez,Alyssa singled to shallow center field (2-2 KFBBF); Baxter,Addy advanced to second base. 6 0
Goldsworth,Jennavie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Baxter,Addy advanced to third
base; Gutierrez,Alyssa out at second base, ss to 2b. 6 0
Berkowitz,Jacquelin sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Baxter,Addy scored; Goldsworth,Jennavie advanced
to second base. 7 0
Scott,Mackenzie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 0
Goldsworth,Jennavie stole third base. 7 0
Pancost,Gianna singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Goldsworth,Jennavie scored; Scott,Mackenzie
advanced from first base to third base. 8 0
UCCS substitution: Steinmetz,Katie pinch hitting for McCombs,Tayler. 8 0
Pancost,Gianna stole second base. 8 0
Steinmetz,Katie doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 BFKB); Scott,Mackenzie scored; Pancost,Gianna
scored from second base. 10 0
UCCS substitution: McCombs,Tayler pinch running for Steinmetz,Katie. 10 0
Case,Laynee homered to left field, 2RBI (0-2 FK); McCombs,Tayler scored from second base. 12 0
Redd,Halley walked (3-0 BBBB). 12 0
Baxter,Addy reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Clemente,Elizabeth (E3) (2-0 BB); Redd,Halley
advanced to second base. 12 0
Gutierrez,Alyssa singled to third base (0-2 FF); Redd,Halley advanced to third base; Baxter,Addy advanced
to second base. 12 0
Goldsworth,Jennavie flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 12 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 5th UCC sul
UCCS position change: McCombs,Tayler remains in the game at dh 12 0
Savage,Baylie popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 F). 12 0
Ventura,Karissa flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 12 0
Fernandez,Carissa popped up to third base (2-2 KFBB). 12 0


